

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19615/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2016 in WP No. 3671/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

GOPAL VANJANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-08-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
(Appearance slip not given)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Ms. Sheena Taqui, Adv.  
Ms. Mansi Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 17.08.2018 circulated by learned counsel for the respondent - Bank stating that the sole petitioner has expired on 09.11.2017.

Hence, the Special Leave Petition stands abated and is dismissed as such.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR